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Statement B PRV -
Fmpori of Oral Poile Vaccine during the last 3 years o -
Year Qyy. in Doses Narc of the ~ Total C...F.
e T Country - -
-« . from where | Value in Ry.
Imported
1983-94 . . . . 5,14,400 Ttaly 50,471,476
- . T 1,60,750 Yugostavia.
< AT g8.00000 Belgium ;
o ; 4,500 " Japan -
1_934.-85' e . 30,00,000 ' . USSR.
A ’ | 15,18,780 . Y;ugoslavia 78,14,5%4
. . $,20,50,000 .Brl.gium -_ . ‘ '," . C
T Y 100700 Taly ¢ S
1985-86 . . . . 668,200 Lealy S .-" B o
T, #6og6ys .. USSR, _ . . 8776004 .
10,12,600 Yugosiavia B
3,50,00,000 Belgium

Allocation of funds for the Metropolitan Railway Transport Project in Madras

*132. SHRI N. RAJANGAM: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) what is the total allocation oi' fundg for the Metropolitan Railway Transport Project i, and around Madras City;

(b) what is the expenditure so far incurred on this project out of the allocated funds; and

(c) what are the reasons for the slow implementation of the project?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) and (b) Total estimated cost of the Project is Rs. IOO crores (1985-86 Price level). Expenditure upto March, 1986 has been Rs. 8.3 crores and the allocation for 1986-87 is lis. 4.0 crores.

P

(c) Due to resource constraints it has not been possible to allot adequate funds to tHe project and progress the work speedily.

Marketing of banned combinations of Ergot

*133. SHRI NAND KISHORE
BHATT: Will the Ministe,- of HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFABE be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 2393 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 19th March,
1986 and state:

(a) what are the names of the combinations of one or more drugs with Ergot banned for marketing in the country;

(b) whether it is a fact that such combinations are still being marketed in the country; and

(c) if so, what steps have been taken in this direction?

